FIRST EXTENSION TO
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK
GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM PUBLIC SERVICE PROGRAM PARTICIPATION
AGREEMENT (FY 2020 - 2021)

Thisisa FIRST EXTENSION to a CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM PUBLIC SERVICE PROGRAM
PAW[ON AGREEMENT (FY 2020 — 2021), entered into on this o day
% 2021, between:

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a municipal corporation of
the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “CITY.,”

and

BROWARD PARTNERSHIP FOR THE HOMELESS, INC.,
a non-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of
Florida whose usual place of business is a 920 Nw 7™
AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33311 hereinafter
referred to as "Participant.”

WHEREAS, pursuant to a CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM PUBLIC SERVICE
PROGRAM PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT (FY 2020 — 2021) dated November 10,
2020 (“Participation Agreement™), CITY engaged the services of the Participant to
administer a CDBG 2020-2021 Homeless Assistance Center Program; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article I, Term and Time of Performance, the
Participation Agreement shall end on September 30, 2021, although the parties may
extend the term of the Participation Agreement in writing by the HCD Manager based on
circumstances not under Participant’s control; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into a first extension to extend the term of
the Participation Agreement to March 31, 2022; and '

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants
hereinafter contained and other good and valuable considerations, the CITY and
Participant agree to extend the Participation Agreement as follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by reference.

2. Pursuant to Article II, Term and Time of Performance, the Participation Agreement,
the term is hereby extended from September 30, 2021 to March 31, 2022.

3. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and between the terms and provisions of
the Participation Agreement, the terms and provisions of this First Extension to the
Participation Agreement shall control to the extent of any such conflict or ambiguity.



4. This First Extension to the Participation Agreement shall take effect upon execution
by both parties.

5. The terms and conditions of the Participation Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect, except as specifically amended by this First Extension to the Participation
Agreement.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the
day and year first written above.

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a municipal
corporation of the State of Florida.

BY: Mﬂm

RACHEL WILLIAMS
Housing and Community Development Manager

Approved as to form:
ALAIN E. BOILEAU, City Attorney

BY: k@\&x(‘x(

TANIA MARIE AMAR,
Assistant City Attorney




FIRST EXTENSION TO CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM PUBLIC SERVICE PROGRAM PARTICIPATION
AGREEMENT (FY 2020 - 2021):

PARTICIPANT:
WITNESSES: . BROWARD PARTNERSHIP FOR THE
HOMELESS, INC., a non-profit corporation
organized under the laws of the State of
Florida:

rances M. Esposito,
8 Chief Executive Officer

[Witness type o “int name |

NI Grett]

[Witness type or print name [

STATE OF FLORIDA:
COUNTY OF BROWARD:

The foregoing instrument yas acknowledged before me by means of mPhysical presence or O
online notarization, this [* day of Ochobes 202\, by Frances M. Esposito, as Chief
Executive Officer of BROWARD PARTNERSHIP FOR THE HOMELESS, INC., a non-profit

corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida.
(SEAL) é‘)ﬂ Q./.-A-Q M

UDligns. Soee of Fiprida
ate of Florida
HH 44180

Sep 27, 2024

'.! %, Notary Public - St
S @Y commission #
% My Comm. Enpa_res

Of Notary Public
Personally Known ‘/OR Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced




i
t

L2033) 3 tg a0 .
Gains igia POy 3
00 AL g R IRTTTHY o

i 7\; ’ g’
R 1,50 SAILL T LT

5 g,

™ Ty v




ComMmmISSION AGENDA ITEM
DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM

Today’s Date: October 4, 2021

DOCUMENT TITLE: FIRST EXTENSION TO CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM PUBLIC SERVICE PROGRAM
PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT (FY 2020 — 2021) BROWARD PARTNERSHIP FOR THE
HOMELESS, INC.

COMM. MTG. DATE: 08.18.20 CAM #: 20-0545 ITEM#: PH-2 CAM attached: [X]YES [_JNO

Routing Origin: CAO Router Name/Ext: Jen Allen x5036 Action Summary attached: X]JYES [ JNO

Capital Investment / Community Improvement Projects defined as having a life of at

3 least 10 years and a cost of at least $50,000 and shall mean improvements to real property
CIP FUNDED: [:l YES @ NO (land, buildings, or fixtures) that add value and/or extend useful life, including major repairs
such as roof replacement, etc. Term "Real Property" include: land, real estate, realty, or real.

1) Dept: HCD Router Name/Ext: RACHEL W. # of originals routed: 2 Date to CAO: 10.04.21

2) City Attorney’s Office: Documents to be signed/routed? DXJYES [ JNO  # of originals attached: 2

Is attached Granicus document Final? X]YES [_JNO Approved as to Form: DJYES [ INO

Date to CCO: |0-5Z20Z7]  TANIA M. AMAR QMA
Attorney’s Name Initiats

6) City Clerk: Forward 2 originals to CAO for FINAL APPROVAL Date: \O \&\ML\

7)CAO-F s original ~CO._Date:
8) City Clerk: Scan original and forward 2 original to: RACHEL W./EXT 5391

Attach __ certified Reso # [ JYES[INO Original Route form to Jen Allen./CAO
T™™M20-1171 _




